Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Ashleigh Glen QUICK	(03/10/2011	
Andrew NEWMAN				03/07/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Clipsal Australia Pty Ltd				
Street Address:	2 Solent Circuit Norwest Business Park				
City:	Baulkham Hills, New South Wales				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2153				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12447		945		12447945	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(703)716-1180SectorCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Sector					
Phone: 703-716-1191					
Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.					
Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place					
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P36498		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leslie J. Paperner			
Total Attachments: 3 source=P36498_Assignment#page1.tif source=P36498_Assignment#page2.tif source=P36498_Assignment#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ashleigh Glen Quick a citizen of Australia residing at 2 Solent Circuit Norwest Business Park, Baulkham Hills, New South Whales, 2153, Australia and Andrew Newman a citizen of Australia residing at 2 Solent Circuit Norwest Business Park, Baulkham Hills, New South Whales, 2153, Australia

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"LIGHT EMITTING DIODE DRIVER AND METHOD"

for which I have executed an Application for National Phase in the United States on

WHEREAS, Clipsal Australia Pty Ltd of: 2 Solent Circuit Norwest Business Park, Baulkham Hills, New South Whales, 2153, Australia

ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

Ashleigh Glen Quick and Andrew Newman

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

Clipsal Australia Pty Ltd

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under this said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, continuationsin-part, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

Clipsal Australia Pty Ltd

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument,

AND WE HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

Clipsal Australia Pty Ltd

P36498.AS01

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness: A & Schucker Ann Elizabeth Schwartz

(Name)

10/3 (Date)

Ashleigh Glen QUIC

RICI-LARD KING (Name)

Second Witness:

(Date)

(P36498 00704317.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 026014 FRAME: 0169 P36498.AS01

First Witness:

 $\frac{R_{1CI-VARD}}{(Name)}$ $\frac{7/3/11}{(Date)}$

(Date)

7/3/2011 Andrew NEWMAN Date

Page 3

Second Witness: AE Schust

Ann Elizabeth Schwartz (Name)

7/3/11 (Date)

PATENT **REEL: 026014 FRAME: 0170**

{P36498 00704317.DOC}

RECORDED: 03/24/2011